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THE PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY IS TO DIVIDED LOT 1, BLOCK 1 OF PINEVIEW INTO TWO LOTS, AS SHOWN HEREON.  INTO TWO LOTS, AS SHOWN HEREON. THE PIPES RECOVERED AT THE CORNERS OF LOT 1, BLOCK 1, PINEVIEW PINEVIEW ARE CONSIDERED ORIGINAL PER (P1). THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 1 IS FOUND ADJACENT TO THE SOUTH EDGE OF POWER POLE #442628, ANALYZED FOR POSSIBLE DISTURBANCE, AND HELD AS FOUND. ADDITIONAL 5/8" REBAR WITH CAPS AND THE 2" DIA. PIPE "INITIAL POINT" REPORTED ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOT 2B PER (P2) WERE NOT FOUND.  THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 6A PER (P3) IS HELD TO DETERMINE THE LINE ON WHICH THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1A IS HEREIN ESTABLISHED.  THE MONUMENT FOUND AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 20 BY PLS 9367, IS HEREIN SHOWN TO VERIFY GENERAL FIT TO THE RECORD SECTION LINE AND CENTER OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. ACCESSORIES ESTABLISHED IN CP&F INSTRUMENT NUMBER 1005103 PER SAID SECTION CORNER ARE FOUND IN GROSS DISAGREEMENT WITH THE RECORD. THE LICENSED SURVEYOR HAS BEEN NOTIFIED OF THE DISCREPANCIES. A NEW CP&F HAS BEEN FILED BY GO LAND SURVEYING, PLLC. CORNERS TIED ALONG THE SOUTH EDGE OF LOT 2, IRIS HILLTOP, ARE IRIS HILLTOP, ARE , ARE HEREIN SHOWN TO VERIFY THE RECORD PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY AND LOCATION OF THE SECTION CORNER RE-ESTABLISHED BY PLS 9367. RECORD LOT CORNERS AT A 30' OFFSET FROM THE SECTION LINE PER (P4) WERE SEARCHED FOR AND NOT FOUND.  
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THE BASIS OF BEARING FOR THIS SURVEY IS STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, IDAHO WEST ZONE (1103). GEODETIC NORTH IS A CONVERGENCE ANGLE OF -0°37'36" AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 20.
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THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED USING LEICA GS-14 AND TS-15 EQUIPMENT. STATIC OBSERVATIONS WERE PROCESSED USING THE N.G.S. ON-LINE POSITIONING USER SYSTEM (OPUS), REFERENCE FRAME:    NAD 83(2011) EPOCH 2010, SPCS- ID. W. (1103). DISTANCES SHOWN ARE SCALED TO GROUND USING A COMBINED SCALE FACTOR OF GRID (X) 1.0001240667=GROUND.
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THOMAS L. WEHRLE                DATE                  DATE    DATE    NANCY L. WEHRLE                DATE                 DATE   DATE   
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STATE OF IDAHO COUNTY OF BONNER ON THIS     DAY OF               , 2025, BEFORE ME, A NOTARY     DAY OF               , 2025, BEFORE ME, A NOTARY  DAY OF               , 2025, BEFORE ME, A NOTARY               , 2025, BEFORE ME, A NOTARY  2025, BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE,  PERSONALLY APPEARED THOMAS L. WEHRLE AND NANCY L. WEHRLE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, KNOWN OR IDENTIFIED TO ME, TO BE THE PERSONS WHOSE NAMES ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT THEY EXECUTED THE SAME. I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND SEAL.                                                          _ NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF IDAHO   RESIDING AT                          ,                           , MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:          _          _
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IN SIGNING IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT THOMAS L. WEHRLE AND NANCY THOMAS L. WEHRLE AND NANCY L. WEHRLE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, ARE THE OWNERS OF LOT 1, BLOCK 1 , ARE THE OWNERS OF LOT 1, BLOCK 1 OF PINEVIEW SUBDIVISION OF BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN BOOK 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 133, RECORDS OF BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO, AND HAS CAUSED THE SAME TO BE DIVIDED INTO LOTS AS SHOWN HEREON, TO BE KNOWN AS REPLAT OF REPLAT OF LOT 1, BLOCK 1 OF PINEVIEW. . 

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. WATER SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED SYRINGA HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT.  WATER SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED SYRINGA HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT.  2. SEWAGE DISPOSAL WILL BE INDIVIDUAL SEPTIC DRAINFIELD. SEWAGE DISPOSAL WILL BE INDIVIDUAL SEPTIC DRAINFIELD. 3. SOLID WASTE WILL BE DISPOSED OF AT THE LOCAL COUNTY SOLID WASTE WILL BE DISPOSED OF AT THE LOCAL COUNTY APPROVED COLLECTION FACILITY, AND IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LOT OWNERS. 4. THE INTENDED LAND USE OF THE LOTS IS RESIDENTIAL.THE INTENDED LAND USE OF THE LOTS IS RESIDENTIAL.
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I, STEVEN J. BINNALL, PLS NO. 14214, A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF IDAHO, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE SURVEY OF THE PLATTED LAND MADE BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF IDAHO AND AT THE REQUEST OF THOMAS L. WEHRLE AND NANCY L. WEHRLE. DATED THIS     DAY OF             , 2025.     DAY OF             , 2025.  DAY OF             , 2025.             , 2025. , 2025. STEVEN J. BINNALL,        
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COUNTY TREASURER'S CERTIFICATE
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THIS PLAT HAS BEEN EXAMINED FOR CONFORMANCE TO THE ZONING AND SUBDIVISION CODES AND APPROVED THIS    , DAY OF             , IN    , DAY OF             , IN , DAY OF             , IN             , IN , IN THE YEAR OF 2025. BONNER COUNTY PLANNING DIRECTOR   
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I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE REQUIRED TAXES ON THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY HAVE BEEN FULLY PAID UP TO AND INCLUDING THE YEAR 20   .    . . APPROVED THIS    , DAY OF             , IN THE YEAR OF 2025.    , DAY OF             , IN THE YEAR OF 2025. , DAY OF             , IN THE YEAR OF 2025.             , IN THE YEAR OF 2025. , IN THE YEAR OF 2025. BONNER COUNTY TREASURER     
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THIS PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO. DATED THIS        DAY OF                  , 2025.        DAY OF                  , 2025.  DAY OF                  , 2025.                  , 2025. , 2025. CHAIR, BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS    
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I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS PLAT WAS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO, AT THE REQUEST OF GO LAND SURVEYING, PLLC FOR THOMAS L. WEHRLE AND NANCY L. WEHRLE. THIS        DAY OF                     , 2025,  AT          M.,        DAY OF                     , 2025,  AT          M.,  DAY OF                     , 2025,  AT          M.,                     , 2025,  AT          M., , 2025,  AT          M.,          M., M., AND DULY RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK        , PAGE         ,        , PAGE         ,  , PAGE         ,         ,  , INSTRUMENT NO.                .                 . . FEE:  $          .           . . BONNER COUNTY RECORDER                DEPUTY CLERK                           DEPUTY CLERK                 DEPUTY CLERK                 .
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I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THE HEREIN PLAT OF REPLAT REPLAT OF LOT 1, BLOCK 1 OF PINEVIEW AND CHECKED THE PLAT AND  AND CHECKED THE PLAT AND COMPUTATIONS THEREON AND HAVE DETERMINED THAT THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE IDAHO STATE CODE PERTAINING TO PLATS AND SURVEYS HAVE BEEN MET. DATED THIS     DAY OF             , 2025.     DAY OF             , 2025.  DAY OF             , 2025.             , 2025. , 2025. BONNER COUNTY SURVEYOR    
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SANITARY RESTRICTIONS AS REQUIRED BY IDAHO CODE, TITLE 50, CHAPTER 13 ARE IN FORCE. NO OWNER SHALL CONSTRUCT ANY BUILDING, DWELLING OR SHELTER WHICH NECESSITATES THE SUPPLYING OF WATER OR SEWAGE FACILITIES FOR PERSONS USING SUCH PREMISES UNTIL THE SANITARY RESTRICTION REQUIREMENTS ARE SATISFIED. 
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